APR-14-2004 11:29 LEGAL OFFICE SBCCOM		410 436 2534 P.01
DRM_PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
lev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) JeA/REV03 PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍	<b>T</b>	<b>•</b> • •
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward F. Doyle, III ; Alan T. Seitzinger	2. Name and address of re Name: <u>United States of</u> Address: <u>Secretary of t</u>	America as Represented by the
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger		<u> </u>
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Washington	State/Prov.: DC
□ Other	Country: US	ZIP: 20515
Execution Date: 12 Feb 03	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
10/617,275 07/10/2003		
10/617,275 07/10/2003 Additional numbers	Yes 🖾 No	
	······································	ations and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	······································	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc</li> </ul>	):\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ulysses John Biffoni</u>	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	):\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: <u>Ulysses John Biffoni</u> Registration No. <u>39,908</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited</li> </ul>	):\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: <u>Ulysses John Biffoni</u> Registration No. <u>39,908</u> Address: <u>Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited</li> </ul>	):\$ <u>40.00</u> tess or insufficiency should be to deposit account targed to deposit account
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: <u>Ulysses John Biffoni</u> Registration No. <u>39,908</u> Address: <u>Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435</u> U.S. Army Research, Development & Engineering Command	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be ch</li> </ul>	):\$ <u>40.00</u> tess or insufficiency should be to deposit account targed to deposit account
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: <u>Ulysses John Biffoni</u> Registration No. <u>39,908</u> Address: <u>Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435</u> U.S. Army Research, Development & Engineering Command         5183 Blackhawk Road	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be ch</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> <li>19-2201</li> </ul>	):\$ <u>40.00</u> tess or insufficiency should be to deposit account targed to deposit account
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: <u>Ulysses John Biffoni</u> Registration No. <u>39,908</u> Address: <u>Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435</u> U.S. Army Research, Development & Engineering Command         5183 Blackhawk Road         City: <u>APG</u> State/Prov.: <u>MD</u> Country: <u>US</u> DO NOT	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be ch</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> <li>19-2201</li> </ul>	):\$ <u>40.00</u> tess or insufficiency should be to deposit account targed to deposit account er:
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: <u>Ulysses John Biffoni</u> Registration No. <u>39,908</u> Address: <u>Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435</u> U.S. Army Research, Development & Engineering Command         5183 Blackhawk Road         City: <u>APG</u> State/Prov.: <u>MD</u> Country: <u>US</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be ch</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> <li>19-2201</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of the second second</li></ul>	):\$ <u>40.00</u> eess or insufficiency should be to deposit account earged to deposit account er: his page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: <u>Ulysses John Biffoni</u> Registration No. <u>39,908</u> Address: <u>Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435</u> U.S. Army Research, Development & Engineering Command         5183 Blackhawk Road         City: <u>APG</u> State/Prov.: <u>MD</u> Ountry: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>21010</u> DO NOT       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be ch</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> <li>19-2201</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of the second second</li></ul>	):\$ <u>40.00</u> bess or insufficiency should be to deposit account barged to deposit account er:

700078286

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark REEL: 014516 FRAME: 0992 P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

, For use o	ASSIGNMENT OF IN f this form, see AR 27-60; the p	IVENTION roponent agency is OTJAG	
Title of Invention: A Device and Me	ethod for Neutralizing Chemic	cal Agents	
Inventor(s) A. Seitzinger, J.Owen	, J. Lawton, L. Holt, J. John	son, E. Doyle	
Application Serial No.:D	<u>רו, 275</u>		
Date Oath Executed Sce_invert	oris Signature "Filing Di	ate: <u>7/10/200</u>	3
	known at execution may be ad		)
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s virture of the circumstances under wi	), in consideration of the rights ( hich the above-entitled invention	of the Government of the U was made, hereby:	Inited States acquired by
<ol> <li>Assign to the Government and interest throughout the United St and application for patent and all Lett application and any relasue or extens</li> </ol>	ers Patent issuing thereon, and	i, and Puerto Nico, in anu u	CIG EDOAC OLIGIOGA HILANING.
which the Government, within eight application to be filed; provided that foreign country or fails to make such invention in such foreign country sha Government in any patent which may sublicenses for use in behalf of the G	if the Government determines no a determination, within the said Il remain in me (us), subject to a y issue on the invention in such iovernment and/or furtherance o	d States application for par of to cause an application t l eight months, all right, titl i nonexclusive, irrevocable, foreign country, including t f the foreign policies of the	o be filed in any particular e and interest in the royalty-free license to the he power to issue Government.
<ol> <li>Agree to provide any furth necessary to the prosecution of pate recording of title to patent applicatio</li> </ol>	er information within my (our) k nt applications on the invention, ns and patents issuing thereon.	nowledge and to execute a the prosecution and settle A	ny further documents ment of interferences and
AD	871	dit.	<u> </u>
Signature of Inventor:	rst name) (Middle	Initial) (Last	name)
Duty Address: <u>PM-NSC</u> . (Locali	PMCD AI	County)	(State)
30 Jan 02	Typed Nat	ne of inventor: <u>Alan T. S</u>	Seitzinger
State of: Maryland	;		
County of: Harford	) \$\$ )		
On the above date Alan T. Se and who executed the foregoing ins act and deed.	itzinger trument duly appeared before m	known to me to be e and acknowledged to me	e the individual described in • that the same as his own free
		1 liche al	pe and
(SEAL)		(Signature of ne	tary public)
	Mγ	Commission expires on	1/1/04
PA FORM 2874-R, APR 93	REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 7	4, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.	
		REEL:	014516 FRAME: 09

\_

1

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTLAG         Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when additional signature blocks are receded.         SNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME(s)         SIGNED: 1. Johnson, E. Doyle         International agents         Colspan="2">A Portical Agents         NATURE OF INVENTOR: Provide the proponent agency is off-like trained         International international international signature blocks are receded.         International Agents         International internatinternational international international in		
SNORKJU OR LICENSOR(2) NAME(2)         zinger, J.Owen, J. Lawton, L. Holt, J. Johnson, E. Doyle         2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUM         and Method for Neutralizing Chemical Agents         NATURE OF INVENTOR:         Unded initial         If an and Method for Neutralizing Chemical Agents         INATURE OF INVENTOR:         Unded initial         If an and		
1. FILING DATE 7/10/24     10     10/24	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	
e and Method for Neutralizing Chemical Agents NATURE OF INVENTOR:	<u>23</u>	
TE SIGNED: 12 Feb 2003 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME: Edward F. Doyle  THE OF  Machan of the above date Edward F. Doyle Known to ma to be the individual description of the above date Edward F. Doyle Known to ma to be the individual description of the above date Edward F. Doyle Known to ma to be the individual description of the above date Edward F. Doyle Known to ma to be the individual description of the above date Edward F. Doyle Known to ma to be the individual description of the above date Edward F. Doyle Known to ma to be the individual description of the above date (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (Inter neme)  (Middle initial)  (Last neme)  (Inter neme)  (Niddle initial)  (Last neme)  (Inter neme)  (Niddle initial)  (Last neme)  (Inter neme)  (		
ATE OF	<u>E4405</u>	
It is of		
It is of		
It is of		
Outed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the ear e act and deed.		
cuted the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same e act and deed.	bed in and who	
(SEAL)	19 as his own	
(SEAL)		
(Last nerr) (Rignefure of Interviewblick      My Commission expires on      (First nerre)     (First nerre)     (Middle initial)     (Last nerr      (Las		
ATE OF	r	
ATE OF	*	
(First name) (Middle initial) (Last name) UTY ADDRESS ATE SIGNED: INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME: ATE OF SS. Ountry OF SS. On the above date known to me to be the individual desc ecuted the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the sa ee act and deed. (SEAL)		
(First name) (Middle initial) (Last name) UTY ADDRESS ATE SIGNED: INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME: ATE OF SS. Ountry OF SS. On the above date known to me to be the individual desc ecuted the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the sa ee act and deed. (SEAL)		
ATE SIGNED: INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME: ATE OF	e)	
ATE SIGNED: INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME: ATE OF		
ATE OF		
ATE OF		
) SS. OUNTY OF) On the above date knowin to me to be the individual desc ecuted the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the sa ee act and deed. (SEAL)		
) SS. OUNTY OF) On the above date knowin to me to be the individual desc ecuted the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the sa ee act and deed. (SEAL)		
OUNTY OF) On the above date		
ecuted the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to the that he executed the sa ee act and deed.		
(SEAL)	ribed in and who me as his own	
	$\overline{\}$	
My Commission expires on		
	<u> </u>	
DRM 4230-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 4230-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE Page 2	of 🔔 Pa	
PATE	USAPPC VI	